

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6944-6947/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in BA No. 5054/2008 & BA No. 5055/2008 & BA No. 5057/2008 & BA No. 5061/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SANTOSH MADHAVAN @ AMRUTHA CHAITHANAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CIRCLE INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.5523 of 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master