

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5523/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2008 in BA No. 4437/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

STATE OF KERALA

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5634 of 2008

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5637 of 2008

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5638 of 2008

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6944-6947 of 2008

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr.Uday U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.Udaya Kr.Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr.Shwetank Sailkawal, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.L.Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajinder Sacher, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw these petitions. Permission is granted. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master